

107 South High Street · Third Floor · Columbus, Ohio 43215 · Phone 614.463.9730 · Fax 614.463.1896 William J. Schottenstein · Thomas H. Schottenstein · Principals

May 15, 2015

Mayor Michael Coleman Mayor's Office, City Hall 90 West Broad Street, 2nd Floor Columbus, Ohio 43215

Dear Mayor Coleman,

I am writing this letter to respectfully request that you consider my re-appointment to the Brewery District Commission.

For over 34 years, I, along with my brother, Tom, have been proud to participate in the development and growth of downtown Columbus and the Brewery District. These areas are in the midst of a truly impressive renaissance, and as the developer/owner of a number of buildings in the Brewery District, including the Worly Building (Shadowbox Live Building), the Ice House, the Ice Plant and Brewmasters Gate, it brings great pleasure to have played a role in this revitalization. I appreciate the opportunity to give something back to our great city.

I would be honored to continue working with the talented group of individuals on the Brewery District Commission, and I would hope my years of past experience on the Commission would continue to make me a valuable member of the Commission.

Thank you, again, for your consideration.

Sincerely,

William J. Schottenstein

WJS/gmk

William J. Schottenstein, Principal Arshot Investment Corporation

Mr. Schottenstein, a native of Columbus, graduated with honors from the Wharton School of Finance and Commerce of the University of Pennsylvania. He attended New York University Law School and graduated from The Ohio State University College of Law. A member of the New York State Bar, he practiced with the firm of Otterbourg Steindler Houston and Rosen and the firm of Burns Jackson Miller Summit and Spitzer, both in New York City, before forming Arshot Investment Corporation in 1982.

Arshot Investment Corporation engages in activities which include real estate management, investment and development. Arshot and its affiliates conduct a wide range of real estate activities involving high-end commercial, residential, entertainment and industrial developments. Arshot and/or its affiliates own and manage over 800,000 square feet of industrial space, 700,000 square feet of retail space and 1,000,000 square feet of office space.